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NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME 

 

 

REPORT 

 

Name of theProgramme :Elimination, Prevention and Stopping of Violence           

        Against Women 

Date of the Programme :07.04.2022 

 

Particulars of the Chief Guest:1. Mrs. Saravana Bhuvaneshwari 

             Madurai Corporation West Zone President & 

Madurai Corporation Education Committee 

Member, Madurai 

2.Father Paul Mike 

        Director, IDEAS, Madurai 

3. Mrs. Anthonyammal Raya 

Madurai Corporation Public Health      

        Committee Member, Madurai 

4. Mrs. Vasuki 

Security Officer, Madurai 

5. Advocate Santhanam 

        High Court, Madurai 

6. Advocate Saira Banu 

High Court, Madurai 

 

Number of Beneficiaries               :152 

Highlights of theProgramme :Release of Poster on awareness of women  



Harassment. 

Statistics of women harassment in India. 

Violence against women in India 

Challenges and concerns of violence against  

women. 

Responsibility and understanding of safe  

environment for women. 

Women’s safety laws 

Participation of women in social life 

Possible solutions from every perspective of  

violence. 

 

Outcome of the Programme:Created an understanding on the practical  

insight into dealing with sexual harassment   

band violence against women 

 Made aware of the toll-free number available     

 to get help against sex harassment. 

NSS volunteers were motivated to overcome  

the challenges of sexual harassment. 

Instilled in their minds the importance of  

  reporting the challenges faced for timely  

redressal of the issues concerned with violence  

and sexual harassment against women 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PHOTO GALLERY 



 

Chief Guest Addressing the Students.                                  Poster  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

INVITATION 

 



 

 

 

PARTICIPANTS LIST 

S.No. NAMES REGISTER NUMBERS 

1.  
SATHYAGAYATH

RI S 2021A57 

2.  AISWARYA D 2021H01 

3.  BALAMEENA S 2021H05 

4.  
DHIVYA 

DHARSHINI M 2021H07 

5.  DURGA DEVI G 2021H08 

6.  
HARINI BALASRI 

K V 2021H09 

7.  HARINI M 2021H10 

8.  HARITHA B 2021H11 

9.  HEMAAPRIYAA K 2021H12 

10.  IRULAYEE J 2021H13 

11.  ISWARYA A 2021H15 

12.  JEEVA M 2021H17 

13.  KAYATHRI R 2021H19 

14.  KEERTHIKA S 2021H20 

15.  LOSHINI S 2021H22 

16.  NAGANJALI P 2021H24 

17.  
SAHITHA NASIN 

M 2021H29 



18.  
SAKTHI 

MURUGESWARI B 2021H30 

19.  SHALINI LA 2021H31 

20.  SONIA P 2021H32 

21.  SOWMIYA R 2021H33 

22.  SUBHASHINI S 2021H35 

23.  VENI S 2021H38 

24.  ADHITHYA  K 2021H42 

25.  GAYATHRI  P 2021H43 

26.  VARSHA M 2021H45 

27.  AMIRTHA  N 2021H46 

28.  MAREESWARI  A 2021H47 

29.  
SATHIYA PRIYA  

R 2021H48 

30.  JOTHIKA .M 2021H50 

31.  SANGEETHA .M. 2021H54 

32.  DIVYA M 2021H56 

33.  RENUGA DEVI  R 2021H57 

34.  
ANANDA PRIYA 

M '2021E04 

35.  
BHUVANA 

SANGARI S '2021E08 

36.  BOOMIKA .C 2021E09 

37.  HARINI V '2021E13 

38.  HARSHINI S '2021E14 

39.  JAISAKTHI G '2021E15 

40.  KAVIYA C '2021E18 

41.  LALITHA B '2021E21 

42.  LAVANYA S '2021E22 

43.  
MAHALAKSHMI 

M '2021E23 

44.  MONISHA R '2021E25 

45.  NAZRIN S '2021E26 

46.  NIVETHITHA T '2021E28 

47.  PAVITHIRA M '2021E29 

48.  PRADEEPA T '2021E30 

49.  
PRIYA 

DHARSHINI.M 2021E31 



50.  ROHINI. B 2021E34 

51.  SAMA PRIYA .M 2021E36 

52.  AISWARYA D 2021H01 

53.  BALAMEENA S 2021H05 

54.  
DHIVYA 

DHARSHINI M 2021H07 

55.  DURGA DEVI G 2021H08 

56.  
HARINI BALASRI 

K V 2021H09 

57.  HARINI M 2021H10 

58.  HARITHA B 2021H11 

59.  HEMAAPRIYAA K 2021H12 

60.  IRULAYEE J 2021H13 

61.  ISWARYA A 2021H15 

62.  JEEVA M 2021H17 

63.  KAYATHRI R 2021H19 

64.  KEERTHIKA S 2021H20 

65.  LOSHINI S 2021H22 

66.  NAGANJALI P 2021H24 

67.  
SAHITHA NASIN 

M 2021H29 

68.  
SAKTHI 

MURUGESWARI B 2021H30 

69.  SHALINI LA 2021H31 

70.  SONIA P 2021H32 

71.  SOWMIYA R 2021H33 

72.  SUBHASHINI S 2021H35 

73.  VENI S 2021H38 

74.  ADHITHYA  K 2021H42 

75.  GAYATHRI  P 2021H43 

76.  VARSHA M 2021H45 

77.  AMIRTHA  N 2021H46 

78.  MAREESWARI  A 2021H47 

79.  
SATHIYA PRIYA  

R 2021H48 

80.  JOTHIKA .M 2021H50 

81.  SANGEETHA .M. 2021H54 

82.  DIVYA M 2021H56 



83.  RENUGA DEVI  R 2021H57 

84.  
ANANDA PRIYA 

M '2021E04 

85.  
BHUVANA 

SANGARI S '2021E08 

86.  BOOMIKA .C 2021E09 

87.  HARINI V '2021E13 

88.  HARSHINI S '2021E14 

89.  JAISAKTHI G '2021E15 

90.  KAVIYA C '2021E18 

91.  LALITHA B '2021E21 

92.  LAVANYA S '2021E22 

93.  
MAHALAKSHMI 

M '2021E23 

94.  MONISHA R '2021E25 

95.  NAZRIN S '2021E26 

96.  NIVETHITHA T '2021E28 

97.  PAVITHIRA M '2021E29 

98.  PRADEEPA T '2021E30 

99.  
PRIYA 

DHARSHINI.M 2021E31 

100.  ROHINI. B 2021E34 

101.  SAMA PRIYA .M 2021E36 

102.  
SHIFANA BEGUM 

S '2021E38 

103.  SOBANA SRI .G 2021E41 

104.  SRIJA P '2021E42 

105.  
SUBHALAKSHMI 

M '2021E44 

106.  SWETHA K '2021E46 

107.  THENMOZHI G '2021E47 

108.  VINOTHA R '2021E52 

109.  VIVEKA P '2021E53 

110.  
YOGA 

DHARSHINI R '2021E54 

111.  YUVASHREE V '2021E55 

112.  NILOPERNISHA I '2021E56 

113.  APARNA J '2021E58 

114.  GAYATHRI S '2021E59 



115.  JERIN SHREEJA E '2021E60 

116.  
SANTHANA 

LAKSHMI K '2021E63 

117.  AISWARYA V '2021E64 

118.  BANUPRIYA L '2021E65 

119.  DEEPIKA P '2021E66 

120.  
MANASHA 

BRISKEY.M 2021E68 

121.  SOWMYA. B 2021E69 

122.  MEENA.P 2021E70 

123.  AGNES MARY A 2021C01 

124.  AMUDHA A 2021C02 

125.  
BHAVADHARANI 

M 2021C04 

126.  
CAROLINE 

FABINAA N 2021C05 

127.  
CRISPIN VIRGILA 

A 2021C07 

128.  DHARANI S 2021C08 

129.  DHARSHINI M 2021C09 

130.  DIVYA PRIYA R 2021C11 

131.  
DURGALAKSHMI 

C 2021C13 

132.  HARINI M 2021C15 

133.  HARISHMA T 2021C16 

134.  HENCY LISHA M 2021C17 

135.  
INFANT 

HEVEENA C 2021C18 

136.  
JAFRINA BARVIN 

Z 2021C19 

137.  JANIKA M 2021C20 

138.  MAHESWARI S 2021C22 

139.  NIVETHA P 2021C24 

140.  PAVITHRA R 2021C25 

141.  PAVITHRA V 2021C26 

142.  PRIYANKA P 2021C27 

143.  RAJASRIARASI G 2021C28 

144.  RONICA ALICE J 2021C31 

145.  
SHINISHA BRIJET 

D 2021C33 



146.  
SUBHANIYA 

PARVEEN S 2021C35 

147.  UDAYA TERESA F 2021C37 

148.  VAISHNAVI R 2021C38 

149.  VINOTHINI R 2021C40 

150.  VISHALINI A 2021C41 

151.  
SAHAYA SHERLY 

JOICE J 2021C43 

152.  DHAROSHINI M 2021C44 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SIGNATURE  

         (NSS COORDINATOR) 


